

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/21/2023 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	NH 0016(95)50 (PCN 081J)	Pennington	Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
2.	IM-CR 0291(137)12 (PCN 095J)	Union	PCC Pavement Repair & Electronic Screening System Modification
# 3.	NH-P 0011(115) (PCN 06EA)	Edmunds, Faulk	Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining
4.	IM-NH-P 0021(183) (PCN 08R6)	Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn	Asphalt Surface Treatment
5.	NH-P 0021(184) (PCN 08QW)	Gregory, Hanson, McCook, Miner	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing

3 - Rejected by Transportation Commission.

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023

Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 081J

Project No: NH 0016(95)50

Project Location: US16 E - At the Keystone Wye

Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

County: Pennington

08/21/2023

Page 1 of 5

Bidder:
OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$510,000.00	\$510,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	009E3230	Grade Staking	0.473	Mile	\$11,594.00	\$5,483.96	\$12,475.00	\$5,900.68
3	009E3250	Miscellaneous Staking	0.473	Mile	\$50,784.00	\$24,020.83	\$54,650.00	\$25,849.45
4	009E3280	Slope Staking	0.473	Mile	\$11,594.00	\$5,483.96	\$12,600.00	\$5,959.80
5	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	40.000	Hour	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00
6	009E3320	Checker	1.000	LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	11.000	Each	\$83.00	\$913.00	\$90.00	\$990.00
8	110E0135	Remove Delineator	25.000	Each	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$14.00	\$350.00
9	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	7,165.400	SqYd	\$7.20	\$51,590.88	\$10.00	\$71,654.00
10	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,147.200	SqYd	\$24.50	\$28,106.40	\$12.00	\$13,766.40
11	110E1690	Remove Sediment	1.000	CuYd	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
12	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	95.000	Ft	\$3.30	\$313.50	\$3.50	\$332.50
13	110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	2,276.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$5,007.20	\$2.50	\$5,690.00
14	110E6410	Remove Type 1 MGS for Reset	594.500	Ft	\$5.50	\$3,269.75	\$6.00	\$3,567.00
15	110E7020	Remove Interim Crossover Closure for Reset	128.000	Ft	\$4.40	\$563.20	\$5.00	\$640.00
16	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	12.000	Each	\$110.40	\$1,324.80	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
17	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	15,166.000	CuYd	\$17.90	\$271,471.40	\$19.00	\$288,154.00
18	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	25.000	CuYd	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
19	120E2000	Undercutting	7,727.000	CuYd	\$1.30	\$10,045.10	\$5.00	\$38,635.00
20	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	218.200	MGal	\$33.50	\$7,309.70	\$40.00	\$8,728.00
21	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	957.000	CuYd	\$12.00	\$11,484.00	\$15.00	\$14,355.00
22	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	260E1010	Base Course	18,202.500	Ton	\$32.00	\$582,480.00	\$38.00	\$691,695.00
24	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	10.500	Ton	\$575.00	\$6,037.50	\$625.00	\$6,562.50
25	320E3000	Compaction Sample	6.000	Each	\$442.00	\$2,652.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 081J
 Project No: NH 0016(95)50
 Project Location: US16 E - At the Keystone Wye
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	320E7012	Grind 12" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete	0.500	Mile	\$28,700.00	\$14,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00
27	330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime	11.600	Ton	\$2,050.00	\$23,780.00	\$2,420.00	\$28,072.00
28	330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	8.600	Ton	\$1,160.00	\$9,976.00	\$1,240.00	\$10,664.00
29	330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal	3.400	Ton	\$1,500.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,770.00	\$6,018.00
30	330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime	2.000	Ton	\$255.00	\$510.00	\$310.00	\$620.00
31	330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal	38.000	Ton	\$175.00	\$6,650.00	\$207.00	\$7,866.00
32	332E0010	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	4,715.000	SqYd	\$3.40	\$16,031.00	\$8.00	\$37,720.00
33	421E0100	Pipe Culvert Undercut	42.000	CuYd	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$630.00
34	450E0142	24" RCP Class 2, Furnish	92.000	Ft	\$74.50	\$6,854.00	\$73.00	\$6,716.00
35	450E0150	24" RCP, Install	92.000	Ft	\$116.00	\$10,672.00	\$150.00	\$13,800.00
36	450E2200	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$969.00	\$1,938.00	\$940.00	\$1,880.00
37	450E2201	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	2.000	Each	\$568.00	\$1,136.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
38	450E3052	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	102.000	Ft	\$267.00	\$27,234.00	\$260.00	\$26,520.00
39	450E3060	48" RCP Arch, Install	102.000	Ft	\$131.00	\$13,362.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00
40	450E4520	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	2.000	Each	\$2,860.00	\$5,720.00	\$2,770.00	\$5,540.00
41	450E4521	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	2.000	Each	\$994.00	\$1,988.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
42	450E4788	36" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	6.000	Ft	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
43	450E4790	36" CMP, Install	6.000	Ft	\$473.00	\$2,838.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
44	450E5025	36" CMP Elbow, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,410.00	\$1,410.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
45	450E5026	36" CMP Elbow, Install	1.000	Each	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
46	450E5223	36" CMP Flared End, Furnish	1.000	Each	\$1,060.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
47	450E5224	36" CMP Flared End, Install	1.000	Each	\$710.00	\$710.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
48	600E0300	Type III Field Laboratory	1.000	Each	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
49	629E9060	Reset Interim Crossover Closure	128.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$1,408.00	\$12.00	\$1,536.00
50	630E5040	Reset Type 4 MGS	594.500	Ft	\$44.00	\$26,158.00	\$48.00	\$28,536.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 081J
 Project No: NH 0016(95)50
 Project Location: US16 E - At the Keystone Wye
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	630E5530	Remove and Reset Beam Guardrail Post and Block	98.000	Each	\$33.00	\$3,234.00	\$36.00	\$3,528.00
52	630E5550	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	57.000	Ft	\$27.60	\$1,573.20	\$30.00	\$1,710.00
54	632E2000	4"x4" Amber Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	6.000	Each	\$71.80	\$430.80	\$80.00	\$480.00
55	632E2020	4"x4" White Delineator with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post	19.000	Each	\$71.80	\$1,364.20	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
56	632E2220	Guardrail Delineator	12.000	Each	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
57	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	6.000	SqFt	\$22.10	\$132.60	\$30.00	\$180.00
58	632E3205	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Inte	32.000	SqFt	\$27.60	\$883.20	\$30.00	\$960.00
59	632E3500	Reset Sign	12.000	Each	\$138.00	\$1,656.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
60	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	5,760.000	Ft	\$4.55	\$26,208.00	\$5.00	\$28,800.00
61	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	1,760.000	Ft	\$9.10	\$16,016.00	\$10.00	\$17,600.00
62	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	44.000	Ft	\$27.60	\$1,214.40	\$30.00	\$1,320.00
63	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,210.000	Ft	\$1.66	\$2,008.60	\$0.50	\$605.00
64	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,330.000	Ft	\$1.66	\$2,207.80	\$0.50	\$665.00
65	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	5,760.000	Ft	\$1.10	\$6,336.00	\$1.25	\$7,200.00
66	633E5005	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	1,760.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$3,872.00	\$2.50	\$4,400.00
67	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	44.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$290.40	\$7.00	\$308.00
68	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	120.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$39.60	\$0.40	\$48.00
69	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$3,603.00	\$36.03	\$3,603.00
70	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	629.200	SqFt	\$5.55	\$3,492.06	\$6.00	\$3,775.20
71	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$87,800.00	\$87,800.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
72	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	12.000	Each	\$138.00	\$1,656.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
73	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	1,740.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$574.20	\$0.50	\$870.00
74	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	3.000	Each	\$830.00	\$2,490.00	\$890.00	\$2,670.00
75	634E0560	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	5,430.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$1,791.90	\$0.40	\$2,172.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 1 PCN: 081J
 Project No: NH 0016(95)50
 Project Location: US16 E - At the Keystone Wye
 Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing
 County: Pennington

Bidder:
 OFTEDAL CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Bidder:
 ZANDSTRA CONSTRUCTION
 INCORPORATED

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
76	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	3,010.000	Ft	\$0.33	\$993.30	\$0.40	\$1,204.00
77	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	158.100	SqFt	\$33.15	\$5,241.02	\$36.00	\$5,691.60
78	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	3.000	Each	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
79	650E4060	Type C6 Concrete Gutter	192.000	Ft	\$83.00	\$15,936.00	\$89.00	\$17,088.00
80	650E4380	Type D48 Concrete Curb and Gutter	637.000	Ft	\$83.00	\$52,871.00	\$89.00	\$56,693.00
81	720E1015	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	63.000	CuYd	\$552.00	\$34,776.00	\$500.00	\$31,500.00
82	730E0210	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	93.000	Lb	\$33.00	\$3,069.00	\$36.00	\$3,348.00
83	731E0200	Fertilizing	2.700	Ton	\$1,660.00	\$4,482.00	\$1,775.00	\$4,792.50
84	732E0200	Fiber Mulching	3.600	Ton	\$2,760.00	\$9,936.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,800.00
85	734E0132	Type 2 Turf Reinforcement Mat	1,083.000	SqYd	\$7.70	\$8,339.10	\$8.30	\$8,988.90
86	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	380.000	Ft	\$7.70	\$2,926.00	\$8.30	\$3,154.00
87	734E0400	Rock Check Dam	66.000	CuYd	\$88.50	\$5,841.00	\$200.00	\$13,200.00
88	734E0510	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	779.000	Ft	\$2.20	\$1,713.80	\$2.40	\$1,869.60
89	734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	2,226.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$14,691.60	\$7.10	\$15,804.60
90	734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	158.000	CuYd	\$27.50	\$4,345.00	\$30.00	\$4,740.00
91	734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	569.000	Ft	\$5.50	\$3,129.50	\$5.90	\$3,357.10
92	831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	178.000	SqYd	\$5.50	\$979.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.00
93	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	249.400	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
94	320E1060	Class G Asphalt Concrete	4,342.700	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
95	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	42.900	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
96	320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder	225.500	Ton	\$872.00	\$196,636.00	\$932.00	\$210,166.00
97	320E1060	Class G Asphalt Concrete	4,459.200	Ton	\$87.50	\$390,180.00	\$93.70	\$417,827.04
98	320E4000	Hydrated Lime	44.100	Ton	\$265.00	\$11,686.50	\$283.00	\$12,480.30

Total Bid Amount

\$2,727,117.96

\$2,784,106.17

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 095J
Project No: IM-CR 0291(137)12
Project Location: I29 - Jefferson Port of Entry
Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair & Electronic Screening System Modification
County: Union

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

08/21/2023

Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$226,916.27	\$226,916.27
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
3	009E3490	Commercial Vehicle License Plate Reader System	1.000	Each	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
4	009E3492	Mainline/Ramp Electronic Screening System	1.000	Each	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
5	009E3493	Tire Anomaly and Classification System	1.000	Each	\$110,530.00	\$110,530.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
6	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,179.000	SqYd	\$17.85	\$21,045.15	\$30.00	\$35,370.00
7	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	2.000	Each	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1.000	LS	\$1,808.00	\$1,808.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
9	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	231.000	Ft	\$5.65	\$1,305.15	\$13.00	\$3,003.00
10	110E6006	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail for Reset	341.000	Ft	\$5.65	\$1,926.65	\$12.00	\$4,092.00
11	110E6010	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset	2.000	Each	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
12	110E6016	Remove High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for	2.000	Each	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$730.00	\$1,460.00
13	110E7220	Remove Signal Pole for Reset	1.000	Each	\$1,695.00	\$1,695.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
14	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	744.000	CuYd	\$18.50	\$13,764.00	\$36.00	\$26,784.00
15	120E6200	Water for Granular Material	5.000	MGal	\$22.60	\$113.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
16	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$4,520.00	\$4,520.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
17	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	516.400	Ton	\$39.45	\$20,371.98	\$65.00	\$33,566.00
18	380E0130	12" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	1,127.000	SqYd	\$140.75	\$158,625.25	\$120.00	\$135,240.00
19	380E0570	11.5"Continuously Reinforced PCC Pavement	52.000	SqYd	\$364.50	\$18,954.00	\$250.00	\$13,000.00
20	380E0800	PCC Shoulder Pavement	544.000	SqYd	\$151.15	\$82,225.60	\$120.00	\$65,280.00
21	380E6000	Dowel Bar	600.000	Each	\$18.45	\$11,070.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
22	380E6510	Grinding PCC Pavement	1,468.000	SqYd	\$13.15	\$19,304.20	\$17.00	\$24,956.00
23	410E2600	Membrane Sealant Expansion Joint	76.000	Ft	\$173.60	\$13,193.60	\$170.00	\$12,920.00
24	430E0700	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	1.000	Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$620.00	\$620.00
25	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	231.000	Ft	\$9.05	\$2,090.55	\$12.00	\$2,772.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 095J
Project No: IM-CR 0291(137)12
Project Location: I29 - Jefferson Port of Entry
Desc of Construction: PCC Pavement Repair & Electronic Screening System Modification
County: Union

Bidder:
DAKOTA CONTRACTING
CORPORATION

08/21/2023

Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	629E0211	Reset High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	341.000	Ft	\$9.05	\$3,086.05	\$22.00	\$7,502.00
27	629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,130.00	\$2,260.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
28	629E0410	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
29	632E0056	2' Diameter Fixed Support Concrete Footing	12.000	Ft	\$455.00	\$5,460.00	\$620.00	\$7,440.00
30	632E1230	W6x15 Steel Post	24.000	Ft	\$285.00	\$6,840.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
31	632E4500	Weigh Station Variable Message Sign	1.000	Each	\$72,400.00	\$72,400.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
32	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	638.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$363.66	\$0.59	\$376.42
33	633E1222	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	508.000	Ft	\$0.57	\$289.56	\$0.59	\$299.72
34	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	350.000	SqFt	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00
35	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
36	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$113.00	\$226.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
37	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	2,560.000	Ft	\$0.51	\$1,305.60	\$0.55	\$1,408.00
38	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$565.00	\$565.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
39	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	2.000	Each	\$3,991.25	\$7,982.50	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
40	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$4,696.80	\$4,696.80	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
41	635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	1.000	LS	\$5,196.35	\$5,196.35	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
42	635E7511	Reset Signal Pole	1.000	Each	\$1,545.00	\$1,545.00	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00
43	635E8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	426.000	Ft	\$17.72	\$7,548.72	\$20.00	\$8,520.00
44	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	99.000	Ft	\$23.38	\$2,314.62	\$27.00	\$2,673.00
45	680E0100	Cutoff Drain	2.000	Each	\$23,035.00	\$46,070.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
46	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
47	120E6100	Water for Embankment	4.000	MGal	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
48	210E3000	Ordinary Roadway Shaping	0.077	Mile	\$11,300.00	\$870.10	\$65,000.00	\$5,005.00
49	230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1.000	LS	\$1,582.00	\$1,582.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
50	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	523.000	Ton	\$256.00	\$133,888.00	\$272.00	\$142,256.00

Total Bid Amount

\$1,313,742.09

\$1,356,399.41

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

08/21/2023

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 06/21/2023

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 06EA

Project No: NH-P 0011(115)

Project Location: Various Locations Throughout the Aberdeen Area

Desc of Construction: Culvert Cleaning & CIPP Lining

County: Edmunds, Faulk

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R6
Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(183)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn

Bidder:
Asphalt Surface Technologies
Corporation

Bidder:
BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,600,000.00	\$1,600,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	813.900	Ton	\$920.00	\$748,788.00	\$1,125.00	\$915,637.50
4	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	205.000	Ton	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00
5	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	3,989.000	Ton	\$627.00	\$2,501,103.00	\$870.00	\$3,470,430.00
6	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	5,660.300	Ton	\$59.56	\$337,127.47	\$85.00	\$481,125.50
7	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	3,920.200	Ton	\$50.96	\$199,773.39	\$73.00	\$286,174.60
8	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,047.000	Ton	\$38.51	\$40,319.97	\$75.00	\$78,525.00
9	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,037.500	Ton	\$55.51	\$57,591.63	\$84.00	\$87,150.00
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,397.800	Ton	\$55.06	\$76,962.87	\$86.00	\$120,210.80
11	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	3,826.700	Ton	\$53.56	\$204,958.05	\$79.00	\$302,309.30
12	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	76.700	Ton	\$44.71	\$3,429.26	\$110.00	\$8,437.00
13	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,115.000	Ton	\$50.36	\$106,511.40	\$75.00	\$158,625.00
14	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,100.500	Ton	\$50.36	\$105,781.18	\$75.00	\$157,537.50
15	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	990.500	Ton	\$49.76	\$49,287.28	\$72.00	\$71,316.00
16	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,393.000	Ton	\$52.46	\$73,076.78	\$79.00	\$110,047.00
17	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,148.400	Ton	\$52.46	\$60,245.06	\$79.00	\$90,723.60
18	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,193.600	Ton	\$38.51	\$84,475.54	\$63.00	\$138,196.80
19	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,043.100	Ton	\$38.51	\$40,169.78	\$75.00	\$78,232.50
20	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	41.400	Ton	\$44.71	\$1,850.99	\$110.00	\$4,554.00
21	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	79.400	Ton	\$44.71	\$3,549.97	\$110.00	\$8,734.00
22	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	6,164.000	Gal	\$28.88	\$178,016.32	\$30.00	\$184,920.00
23	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,129.000	Gal	\$28.88	\$61,485.52	\$30.00	\$63,870.00
24	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	75.000	Ft	\$6.60	\$495.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
25	634E0010	Flagging	3,440.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$123,943.20	\$36.03	\$123,943.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R6
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(183)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

Bidder:
 BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0020	Pilot Car	560.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$29,540.00	\$52.75	\$29,540.00
27	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	5,212.600	SqFt	\$2.00	\$10,425.20	\$1.00	\$5,212.60
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
29	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
30	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
31	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	315.600	Mile	\$570.00	\$179,892.00	\$450.00	\$142,020.00
32	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$7,177,436.86		\$7,789,546.90

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R6
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(183)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction
 Company Inc

08/21/2023

Page 3 of 4

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,000,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00		
3	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	813.900	Ton	\$1,425.00	\$1,159,807.50		
4	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	205.000	Ton	\$200.00	\$41,000.00		
5	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	3,989.000	Ton	\$1,070.00	\$4,268,230.00		
6	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	5,660.300	Ton	\$70.00	\$396,221.00		
7	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	3,920.200	Ton	\$60.00	\$235,212.00		
8	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,047.000	Ton	\$50.00	\$52,350.00		
9	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,037.500	Ton	\$67.00	\$69,512.50		
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,397.800	Ton	\$65.00	\$90,857.00		
11	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	3,826.700	Ton	\$63.00	\$241,082.10		
12	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	76.700	Ton	\$51.00	\$3,911.70		
13	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,115.000	Ton	\$57.00	\$120,555.00		
14	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,100.500	Ton	\$57.00	\$119,728.50		
15	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	990.500	Ton	\$55.00	\$54,477.50		
16	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,393.000	Ton	\$61.00	\$84,973.00		
17	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,148.400	Ton	\$61.00	\$70,052.40		
18	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,193.600	Ton	\$50.00	\$109,680.00		
19	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,043.100	Ton	\$50.00	\$52,155.00		
20	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	41.400	Ton	\$51.00	\$2,111.40		
21	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	79.400	Ton	\$51.00	\$4,049.40		
22	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	6,164.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$184,920.00		
23	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	2,129.000	Gal	\$30.00	\$63,870.00		
24	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	75.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$750.00		
25	634E0010	Flagging	3,440.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$123,943.20		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 08R6
 Project No: IM-NH-P 0021(183)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
 County: Aurora, Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Hanson, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn

Bidder:
 The Road Guy Construction
 Company Inc

Bidder:

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0020	Pilot Car	560.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$29,540.00		
27	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	5,212.600	SqFt	\$1.00	\$5,212.60		
28	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00		
29	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00		
30	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00		
31	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	315.600	Mile	\$500.00	\$157,800.00		
32	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
Total Bid Amount						\$9,008,201.80		

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08QW
 Project No: NH-P 0021(184)
 Project Location: Various Routes in Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
 County: Gregory, Hanson, McCook, Miner

Bidder:
 Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,200.00	\$21,200.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	95,630.000	Lb	\$2.60	\$248,638.00	\$2.67	\$255,332.10
3	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	3,270.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$78,381.90	\$27.60	\$90,252.00
4	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	832.000	Gal	\$23.97	\$19,943.04	\$27.60	\$22,963.20
5	634E0010	Flagging	1,160.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$41,794.80	\$36.03	\$41,794.80
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	550.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$29,012.50	\$52.75	\$29,012.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	563.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$563.00	\$0.50	\$281.50
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$444,533.24		\$472,136.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 06/21/2023
 Item Nbr: 5 PCN: 08QW
 Project No: NH-P 0021(184)
 Project Location: Various Routes in Mitchell Area
 Desc of Construction: Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing
 County: Gregory, Hanson, McCook, Miner

Bidder:
 ASPHALT SURFACING CO

Bidder:
 Scodeller Construction Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	95,630.000	Lb	\$4.69	\$448,504.70	\$5.60	\$535,528.00
3	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	3,270.000	Gal	\$29.00	\$94,830.00	\$24.00	\$78,480.00
4	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	832.000	Gal	\$29.00	\$24,128.00	\$24.00	\$19,968.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	1,160.000	Hour	\$36.03	\$41,794.80	\$36.03	\$41,794.80
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	550.000	Hour	\$52.75	\$29,012.50	\$52.75	\$29,012.50
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	563.000	SqFt	\$0.65	\$365.95	\$0.50	\$281.50
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Total Bid Amount						\$723,635.95		\$742,064.80